



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00296 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/26/2009 In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

On agenda: 4/7/2009 Final action: 4/7/2009

Consider recommendations regarding the authorization of Submission of the Second Chance Act Title:

Prisoner Reentry Initiative Grant, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the submission of the application to the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs' Bureau of Justice Assistance under the Second Chance Act Prisoner

Reentry Initiative; and

b) Authorize the Sheriff to submit the application, and to enter into an agreement to accept an award

on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara, and for the Sheriff to make non-substantive changes to the

draft for the final Proposal for Submission.

SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Resolution, 3. Proposal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/7/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the authorization of Submission of the Second Chance Act Prisoner Reentry Initiative Grant, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the submission of the application to the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs' Bureau of Justice Assistance under the Second Chance Act Prisoner Reentry Initiative; and
- b) Authorize the Sheriff to submit the application, and to enter into an agreement to accept an award on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara, and for the Sheriff to make non-substantive changes to the draft for the final Proposal for Submission.

[Enter body here.]